Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
				             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Right Angle Seat Motor
DN 15 up to DN 50
Valve compact   7250
•	 	Compact design
•	 	Self adaption
•	 	Unaffected by lightly contaminated media

Right Angle Seat Motor Valve compact
3/4
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:	 7250/025VK702021
			   Right Angled seat compact motor valve type 7250,  DN 25, pipe thread acc. ISO 228-1
			   stainless steel body, seating seal PTFE, control actuator BM24C/I, 24V AC/DC, 0,8 kN,
			   control electronics  4-20 mA, position feedback 2-10V, linear characteristic,
			   Kvs-value 14 (100 %).
Article number
7250/ K S
Nominal size:
DN 15 015
DN 20 020
DN 25 025
DN 32 032
DN 40 040
DN 50 050
Item:
Valve V
Upper part U
Actuator A
Body design:
Right angled body valve 7
Connection:
Whitworth-thread 0
NPT thread 5
without thread 6
Body material:
Stainless steel 2
Seating seal:
PTFE 0
FKM (Viton) 1
EPDM 2
NBR 3
Actuator:
C
D
E
F
Control plug:
none -
linear 100% 1
equal percentage 100% 2
linear 40% 3
equal percentage 40% 4
linear 25% 5
equal percentage 25% 6
Safety position:
without safety position  -
spring to close  0
spring to open 1
Stroking times
-
3 s/mm 4
1,5 s/mm 5
Standard (2 s/mm for control actuators - 3 s/mm for on-off-actuators)
Control actuator CA24C, 24V AC/DC, with position electronic, stanard adjustment: control signal 4-20mA,
feedback 4-20mA, 2 limit switch
Control Actuator CA260C, 90-260V 50/60Hz, with position electronic, Standard adjustment 4-20mA,
feedback 4-20mA, 2 limit switch
On-Of (3-point) actuator CA24, 24V AC/DC
On-Off (3-point) actuator CA260,  90-260V, 50/60Hz
Data sheet 7250e /Version: 09.03.2022
Text and pictures are not binding. We reserve the right, to alter the equipment.
7250
Right Angle Seat Motor Valve compact
4/4
Dimensions and Weights for CA-actuators
DN d A E Stroke Weight
 kg
15 1/2" 41 284 9 2,4
20 3/4" 41 285 14 2,7
25 1" 41 298 18 2,8
32 1 1/4" 65 299 21 3,4